



proposed LR's are necessary parties. Amendment can be made at any stage of the suit as per Order 6, Rule 17 of the Civil Procedure Code to decide matter in controversy. In this particular case the suit is for partition. Proposed legal representatives are necessary parties. Without them effective order cannot be passed. Therefore, they shall be taken on record. No prejudice is caused to other side, if amendment is carried out. It will not change the nature of the suit or appeal. In the result, following order is passed :-

### **ORDER**

- (1) Application is allowed.
  
- (2) The applicant is allowed to bring on record of legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 1 on or before next date.
  
- (3) No order as to costs.

Khed.

Date :- 18.07.2024

( P. S. Chandgude )

District Judge -2, Khed,  
Tal. Khed, Dist. Ratnagiri.

I affirm that, contents of this P.D.F.file Judgment/order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment /order.

Name of the English Stenographer	Mrs.V.S.Kulkarni
Name of the Court	Shri. P. S. Chandgude, District Judge-2 Khed, Dist. Ratnagiri.
Date of Pronouncement	18.07.2024
Judgment/order Signed On	19.07.2024
Judgment/order Uploaded On	19.07.2024