

MHRT040000392022



**ORDER BELOW EXH. 20 IN**  
**REGULAR CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5 OF 2022**

Prakash Shinde	Appellant
Versus	
Jagannath Shinde	Respondents

1. The appellant has filed the application to delete name of Respondent No.9. It is submitted that Respondent No.9 is dead, survived by appellant and Respondent No.7 & 8 who are already on record. It is prayed to delete her name.
2. The respondents prayed to pass appropriate order.
3. After perusing the record, it appears that Respondent No.9 Nirmala Narayan Shinde died on 31-01-2021. Her heirs are already on record. Considering this fact there is no impediment to allow the application. In the result I pass following order.

**ORDER**

- (1) Application is allowed.

(2) The appellant is directed to delete the name of Respondent No.9 .

(3) No order as to costs.

Khed.

Date :- 18.07.2024

( P. S. Chandgude )

District Judge -2, Khed,  
Tal. Khed, Dist. Ratnagiri.

## Certificate

I affirm that, contents of this P.D.F.file Judgment/order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment /order.

Name of the English Stenographer	Mrs.V.S.Kulkarni
Name of the Court	Mr. P. S. Chandgude, District Judge-2 Khed, Dist. Ratnagiri.
Date of Pronouncement	18.07.2024
Judgment/order Signed On	19.07.2024
Judgment/order Uploaded On	19.07.2024