

ORDER BELOW EXH. 54 IN REGULAR CIVIL APPEAL NO.5/2022
(CNR NO: MHRT040000392022)
(Prakash Narayan Shinde Vs. Jagannath Babaji Shinde & Ors.)

Record reveals that, the appellant has not exercised due diligence in complying the requirement of filing paper book. The appellant at Exh. 52 and Exh.53 made same application with same reasons. Despite having avail sufficient opportunities to appellant, no meaningful progress has been made in the appeal, which has remained pending due to appellant's default. The reasons stated in the application are not justified and indicate that appellant is not taking proper and earnest steps to pursue the matter. However, in the interest of fairness, the application is allowed.

Khed.
Date-16/09/2025.

sd/-
(V.T. Nirgude)
District Judge – 2, Khed.

Certificate

I affirm that, contents of this P.D.F.file Judgment / order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment / order.

Name of the Stenographer	S.K.Inamdar, Grade-II stenographer
Name of the Court	V.T.Nirgude District Judge-2, Khed, Dist. Ratnagiri
Date of Pronouncement	16.09.2025
Judgment/Order Signed On	16.09.2025
Judgment /Order Uploaded On	16.09.2025